RB6090-HNO4A-03
ﬁ Real Speed Engineering m w m E

INSTALLATION MANUAL

FIWFIIIITS5—

FULL TITANIUM MUFFLER

BBE

APPLICATION

HONDA S2000 AP1/AP2 F20C/F22C

LLE
PART NUMBER

RB6090-HNO4A

B / INDEX

7

P2 H*EE ]

\.

P7 English ]

CORVEFEHBERESENLEFVEZE, F2ELCHEOMNESTETVFET,
CHERARICCOMPEE XK BHTADIXEL S BFENTZE U,

STACIRD LR E T <MD B EBHFAICAIICHREL T ZE0,
HABCEM TVSERFAL I FO TS,
ZBEBEXA-N—DORITIDERMBEENVECRDFY. AELEDETHHENZE,

TEDMERICLDBRNE UGS, BETEERZEVNNRETDT,
BENMUSHTTHREIZEN,

IRFEER CHD T2 SNBIBREAREZL T BEHRABEL S,

Thank you for purchasing a RSE product.

Please read this installation manual carefully prior to installation/use.

Ensure you keep this document stored in a safe location for future reference.

Pay close attention to and adhere to the various warnings/cautions contained herein.

You should also consult the official servicing manual for your vehicle when installing this
product.

Please note that inappropriate installation/use of this product will be at the owner's own
risk and/or responsibility.

Retailers/Workshops should ensure this document is given to the end user.




=
EREatBRE Teoms - mEsmocwsscEECEEL,

& D I/

AIATAL) HAATB)
D O ) @
o
\/U JALH—(1)
ARk (1) D3V TNUR2)
W\
pmp £ m
EZNIAN 323wk s
M10 |_:35 (3) M10/(3) 2TV (4)
M8 L=25(1) M8 (1)
M6 L=10(1) M6 (3)
GRSE
< BfliSoize
- N
HAL Y-V RIN-(1) ANALYF(1) 72FI-Z(1)

HALIH—ITUR(L)

BUYRLF1-H—(1)

(EEICHERETEE suvrcaressscs.

IDOVERIB—XK m MLILSF m RBEERES m /\>RRUL
25— RL-®6.5mmRJIL m R

A zx

m CORRGAE RN EBIEICONTESIEOTT,
EROEEPFIECOVTE R BEEX-I—RITOEMBEES 2 RIS,

B ARR(IESER IR T, Y3y NIEDONE TERV BHS NS TERL TUZE,

B ARRROEDFFHIEREOEESIIRIE T B8R 6 LBETMToTUZEL,

B BEEIIEBUNOEREHODIEEWN ARBRBB LU, ISR IET NN HIET,

B AEBORDFHHERZEPROILEDORCEIETE ML IREESTD, BIERHZIMZIRNT
JEEWV RBRBLY, IO 38NN HDET,

B AEREERDFII IR, BERTE, REEZERUTIZE.
CEERICRSRVEFINNCOBADREIRTT,

m

&

-
=

B ARROEDFFRIDSOBLU, IFY AN AT LN+ OB ZTAREETITOTUIZE,

1

B EBEROREICIDEEM OIS - N ENHECDEIRENMED, &4t - EOEMAENSLAN
TNN'eas. HEERRENROEDAFEFHERICITOTIZEL,




1. fHIEIFY—-XAMITS—OBDHL

A CITEHIBORHESFIATY . KEOFMBINESER. B IBFMERBZSRL TR,
1. NWF)-RAFRmFZEDI S .
2. MIRITF-ZHIT,
3. BERERIOA ALY - EB2ER. BEAARIORRITFY -ZN \>H -2,

2. 99 LT a1—9—RNDFRIFRDINT

ABRRABOYIYKLF1- Y% EATBILCLD. EREIRMCRHETZTENERET,
STANDARD QUIET MODE 1 QUIET MODE 2

QY ||©P /® © >/®

HAEN F=S N

ZOFFCIHEAVWEIFES, ZOFFTIEAVWVEIFES, HIBIMINIBETY,

A gs

B 7= )L IV RICEHSHUDEDAI TN L5 FidbWTOEIH . MODE 20IRIET AT 3IEE.
B FRMIBHEEZSSICEMIZMU T, BRICHYY RLF1-Y—2BEL TSV,
7285, MODE 1DRETIRZOFEMEATEFIN BINTZITIETINRRCTERVLLEITEYS .

A =

m ZOMIZTROBMES. BPROREICLDERS  FZEANMEENRAENDIHDET
m Fz BALOY—-F -V IY ROZER; - BHENECSRENHHET,

A az=
s FEIOBERZEICINIZTRS,

1. BALY—REBCEIDM N ABRVNESIICIIZAETIRET D,

2. T I RBELDEE DSV TV IERt 28295, (B#{E15mm)
3. YOV RLT1— -5 EVAHTIB Y- —F2F 3, (25FF)
4

. BENEEDE. RIVRILIME - T50 STy M6 THIY RLT1—Y —%EET 3.
COBs, FoICICEVAFNTLSH. YUY RLT1— Y —IBHEHEE
(15mmiZE) [CH3H. ARCHERIZ. (REY-FIIUBRSR)
XARTORILIMG, T5>SFy AM6fERA.




ACARNSC N — S

F=IVIY RRENSOEMTFARRIE (BEEMELSmm SMZHER)

YUY RLTF1-Y-%{RESG

Y RLF1—-Y— 0D ES 5 —

YOO RLF1—-Y—DUBEEEE (Eiiresy—-B7—LI RgEh515mm)

AR

m-w“‘ \\\m\s \\\\\ \\\\

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

5. £29-RUUCTR—F2I D5 ICF &SI,

6. INTLRVESITHNED6.5MMIZE (MERILIMIAZHAR) ([CTRGFIINILTZITS.
7. UL RRISRIVRIL MG - D523y MMeEED G . BIES 3.

8. BE. YUDRLF1-B -7 iIE%MHERL. 35PAEOEIRICTSI I T ZITAD.

9. 2TONRBHIFMNILIR T, T-II2RBLUBUY RLT1-H—0/\UERDETI,
10 %ERET D,




3. RSEFHY =LY T S—DWMbDFIF

® ﬁ@ o (BEBRDEELER]
/48 ﬁ@ FIREBGROEE EARIE TRO®EY T,

Ja®
<*v FRAEEBRERAER & HET Lo >
QA VIATA Q[HALH—/TUR
QA1) 1TB WAL H=/URI)N=
QUL Y- @ I5>TILN M8 L=25mm
@[AZTyh @[I5>>Fvhk M8 [20.0~28.4N.m(2.0~2.9kgf-m)
®[I5>TRILE M10 L=35mm B[F>RLF1-5-
®|75>>Fyh M10  [34.3~39.2N.m(3.5~4.0kgf-m)] @RI~V M6 [8.0~12.0N.m(0.8~1.2kgf-m)]
QUIZZTUR [25.0N.m(2.55kgf-m)] ®|J5>SFYR M6 [8.0~12.0N.m(0.8~1.2kgf-m)]
2T H
X BEIRICEBEN AR (CIFHTELCEBEBH LT B0, [ABDOT>F— X% BMU TS,

[&EFIR]

1. M)A TARBOHZTY R TF2DRILIML0, T3> 3FyM10ZERL. 1RHEHT B,
COBs. ZIABD/ A TA M- EEE(CRBLSEDFI B,
X NMEHRTYL (RIE®)
J3VTNILIMI0 (BIEG) -J5>2F3yhM10 (RIE®) fEA.

2. MUIATBEIF TN REBU, &N TORTV) IvORIB R THFATICRDELIIC,
XU ATAICEVIAD
% AIBIZZTINUR RIE®) ER.

3. ALY =I5V TN REiBL U Iy BRI HIPATICRB LS,
XU ATBICEVIAD
% AIBIZZTNUR RIE®) ER.

A\ 5L - OTL AR IHEFIBESIL TR,

4. YA Y= NI RIHAL DB - NO RSN =B BAL 2B -2 DHRVESISERULENS,
IH+Y-ZN\UH—CEO 3.
X fAEUALIY-)NUR BIREQ®) AL Y-/URIN- (RIE®)
JSVTMNILIME (RTE®) -J522FvhM8 (RIE®) R,



5. FEBOVIT T ASERUBHS, BIHINSIRICAKHDEITD.

<#wfFNILT>

J3>2FybM10885 (RTE®) [34.3739.2N. m(3. 574. Okgf-m)]
J3>2FyhM8EES> (RTE®@®) [19.6728.4N.m(2.072. 9kgf-m)]
D32 TIN> RERSY (RTE®) [25.0N.m(2. 55kgf-m)]

6. X UIATA XV ATB, AL 2B —OR BN ATV B35,
% IEAVYT (FIE®) ERA.

A =

B EARKEPEDIITIOA, FH0OR\WEBEHESEL THAREDZITOTIZE,
R EROEURZEICED D BRIVTIOINESNRVNEEE.
TIATHY -ZANA T2 Y T5— DD N R EBHENGERE(C
B, BERAEL. KEOEBIVTTOAMHRURE. REFDHL TR,

B YIS5— (SR PFOREREMIBUIRETER T 3L, BNPOEETO
BREERDFT, BT (L. I IRAEZEI T TEEL,

B EE - FRINRICED. BB RICAEN AT REENHDET,

BECEU, BREHSRE T TR,

7. WETEU. Y2 RLT 1-H—-0EUTZ T,
XABOYIYRLT1-H— (®)
RIZRILIME(@) |
J5>TFyIMe (®) ER
LY [8~12N-m(0.8~1.2kgf-m)]

Ass

m GUYRLTF1-Y-zEmDMIEE SR - SEEETZITDRNT Fal,
EPRIHE DRI RN BDET .
B HUYRLT1-Y-0OfER XI5 P2OEINSRARETITOTTEL,

8. \wFU—OX 1 F RimFZEOf .

4. MO HIFigDRER

1. BECFHENBON, BEWHSRIS.

2. IVSVRIBBIL. 74 RUSIN5#I2500rpmiEE FTRlERZ LIS, REENMRONERET 3.
Fe. BFRRNBEDFERRE1T I,

3. FANEITZITV. BEEHCEESNRVNMERTS.

VANE -

m EHPTEN GBI T, EDE@AMEEUSIEDRE 2515, HEERIFIRE(C
TR,
HERURNA®DRE. EEEDE T BRI RICL 3B ZERITRRECRDERTT .
ETRICEHEZRUIBGRES ICERRBFICFEIEL. BERRZITO TR,
OB TEREHATIREER IFY-AN AT LI+ DIOBRIARETITOTIRA L,
BPROBSESNMECTVSHER. IO EBIREIE T, BPIEEICISIREREL.
FERICHE TR,

: =x
VANE: 3§
B REEEEURE. EfIARCIOTRID S AFECRERETEIHRIBENHNET .
BEEE IS yT ) %ERL WBIDEUTENSOB YT %1ToT
&L,




KIT CONTENTS check to ensure all the following items are included in this kit.

-

MAIN PIPE A (1) MAIN PIPE B (1)
O O
O
SILENCER (1)
GASKET (1) CLAMP BAND (2)

Ny
hmp £§ 2

— =

FLANGE NUT
;LQNE:E;O(ET) M10 (3) SPRING (4) BUTTON BOLT (3)
M 8 L=25 (1) ":42((31))
=fnilSoizg
= SILENCER BAND RUBBER (1)

ANTI-SEIZE (1
ALLEN KEY (1) M

SILENCER BAND (1)

SOUND REDUCER (1)

REQUIRED TOOLS FOR INSTALLATION

m General engine maintenance tools ® Torque Wrench m Official Servicing Manual m Hand Drill
m Center Drill and ®6.5mm Drill Bit = Safety Gear

A CAUTION

m This installation manual contains important information regarding this product.

For details regarding the assembly/disassembly of stock components, please refer to the vehicle's

official servicing manual.

B This product is intended for motorsport/competition use and should NOT be used on public roads.

m This product should be installed by a trained professional in a well-equipped workshop.
m Only install this product on the specified vehicles to avoid product and/or engine damage.

m Ensure the appropriate amount of torque is used to remove/install the fastenings. Do NOT use

excessive force as this can damage the product and/or the engine.

m Always use the appropriate tools and safety equipment when installing this product.
Failing to do so is extremely dangerous and may result in injury.

A WARNING

m Only install this product when the engine and all exhaust related components are cold.

m Ensure that all parts are fitted correctly during installation to avoid potential fire hazards
and/or damage. Failing to do so is not only dangerous to you but also those around you.



1. REMOVING THE STOCK EXHAUST

A This manual only provides basic instructions. For more details, please refer to the vehicle's
official servicing manual.

1. Disconnect the negative battery terminal.
2. Remove the stock exhaust.
3. Remove both exhaust hangers for the left silencer and the front exhaust hanger for the right silencer.

2. ADDING EXTRA BOLT HOLES
FOR THE SOUND REDUCER

B The loudness of the exhaust can be set at 3 different levels using the included sound reducer.

STANDARD QUIET MODE 1 QUIET MODE 2
\/
Reference bolt hole Reference bolt hole
Without sound reducer. Can be used with just one bolt. Ensure you add the extra bolts

and bolt holes.

A WARNING

m The exhaust tip has one predrilled bolt hole. However, when using QUIET MODE 2,
ensure you add the extra bolts and bolt holes to fully secure the sound reducer in place

as detailed in the installation manual. Whilst QUIET MODE 1, can be used with just one bolt,
using extra bolts is strongly recommended for added safety.

A WARNING

m Failing to add/use the additional bolts may result in parts coming loose while driving
which can be extremely dangerous for vehicles directly behind and/or around you.
® This may also result in the exhaust tip becoming warped or damaged.

/\ cauTioN

m Use the reference hole (as shown above) for guidance
when adding the extra bolt holes.

1. Ensure you use an old rag or cloth to prevent any debris from entering the silencer.
2. Double check the distance from the reference bolt hole to the edge/end of the exhaust tip (15mm).
3. Insert the sound reducer and mark the center point of the 2 additional bolt holes.

4. Secure the sound reducer using the reference bolt hole together
with the included M6 button bolt and flange nut.
Check that the sound reducer is aligned correctly and that the additional bolt holes
are the same distance from the exhaust tip/end as the reference hole (15mm).
XPARTS USED: Button Bolt M6, Flange Nut M6.




MARKING THE ADDITIONAL
BOLT HOLE LOCATIONS

Distance from the exhaust tip edge/end to the
= bolt hole (Std. 15mm. Actual measurement

Temporarily
insert the sound

CHECKING THE SOUND REDUCER ALIGNMENT
(15mm from exhaust tip/end to bolt hole center)
e
R ’
: & A
Lo \\\\g\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
{‘({1\“\“\‘\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
\

LA
Y

5. Using a center drill, add a pilot hole to one of the extra bolt holes marked earlier.

6. Check to make sure it's centered then enlarge the hole to 6.5mm diameter (to fit M6 bolt).

7. Then secure in place using the M6 button bolt and M6 flange nut.

8. Double check the sound reducer bolt hole positioning and repeat the process for the 3rd bolt hole.
9. After drilling all the holes, be sure to grind down any sharp edges.

1C Clean and/or remove any remaining debris.




3. INSTALLING THE RSE TITANIUM EXHAUST

® [Mounting position of each component]
® E' ) Install the included components as shown
below.

<Positioning and torque specs. of the included

®|MAIN PIPE A ©|SILENCER BAND

@|MAIN PIPE B @|SILENCER BAND RUBBER

®|SILENCER @|FLANGE BOLT M8 L=25mm

@|GASKET @|FLANGE NUT M8 [20.0~28.4N.m(2.0~2.9kgf-m)
)|FLANGE BOLT M10 L=35mm ®|SOUND REDUCER

®|FLANGE NUT M10 [34.3~39.2N.m(3.5~4.0kgf-m)] |@[BUTTON BOLT M6 [8.0~12.0N.m(0.8~1.2kgf-m)]
@|CLAMP BAND [25.0N.m(2.55kgf-m)] ®|FLANGE NUT M6 [8.0~12.0N.m(0.8~1.2kgf-m)]
SPRING

% Apply the Anti-Seize (included) to the fastenings that will be exposed to high temperatures.
This helps prevent them from becoming stuck or seized.

[INSTALLATION PROCESS]

1. Loosely install MAIN PIPE A using the included GASKET, FLANGE BOLT M10 and FLANGE NUT M10.
Ensure that the pipe/slide stopper is facing upwards.
% Parts used GASKET (@, previous page)
FLANGE BOLT M10 (®, previous page), FLANGE NUT M10 (®, previous page)

2. Attach the CLAMP BAND to MAIN PIPE B. Then, slide MAIN PIPE B onto MAIN PIPE A, making sure that
the spring hooks align.
% Parts used CLAMP BAND (@, previous page)

3. Attach the CLAMP BAND to the SILENCER. Then, slide the SILENCER onto MAIN PIPE B, making sure that
the spring hooks align.
% Parts used CLAMP BAND (@, previous page)

A\ Ensure that the SILENCER is installed with the logo facing downwards.

4. Attach the SILENCER BAND RUBBER to the SILENCER BAND. Then, mount the SILENCER BAND
on to the exhaust hanger, taking care not to scratch the SILENCER.
% Parts used SILENCER BAND (®, previous page) , SILENCER BAND RUBBER (@, previous page)
FLANGE BOLT M8 (@, previous page) , FLANGE NUT M8 (@, previous page) .

10




5. Tighten down the fastenings in order from the font, ensuring sufficient clearance is achieved.
<Torque specs.>

FLANGE NUT M10 (®, previous page) [34.3~39.2N.m(3.5~4.0kgf-m)]
FLANGE NUT M8 (@, previous page) [19.6~28.4N.m(2.0~2.9kgf-m)]
CLAMP BAND (@, previous page) [25.0N.m(2.55kgf-m)]

6. Attach the SPRINGS onto MAIN PIPE A, MAIN PIPE B and the SILENCER.
% Parts used SPRING (®, previous page)

A CAUTION

Ensure sufficient clearance and correct fitment has been achieved before completely
tightening down the fastenings. In some cases, there may be insufficient clearance
due to minor differences between individual vehicles. In such a case, loosen the
fastenings on the center exhaust/muffler and adjust the positioning until sufficient
clearance is achieved before retightening the fastenings again.

Ensure you clean the exhaust after installation. Using the exhaust whilst
there is oil or other debris on it can cause blemishes and/or burn marks.

Depending on the installation and use of the exhaust, you may need to apply
thermal insulation to prevent the surrounding components/areas from becoming
damaged.

7. The sound reducer can also be installed if required.
% Sound Reducer (®)
Button Bolt M6 (@) / Flange Nut M6 (®)
Tightening torque [8~12 N-m (0.8~1.2kgf-m)]

/\ WARNING
-Do not drive at high speeds with the SOUND REDUCER installed -

as it may become damaged and/or broken.
-Only install/uninstall the SOUND REDUCER when the exhaust is cold.

8. Re-connect the negative battery terminal.

4. INSTALLATION VERIFICATION

1. Check again to ensure the product is fitted correctly.
2. Start the engine and rev to 2500rpm. Check for any abnormal sounds.
3. Test drive the vehicle and check again for any abnormal sounds and/or loose parts.

/\ WARNING

Be thorough when performing checks as incorrect fitment and/or loose parts can lead to
accidents, reduced performance as well as damage to surrounding components.

Exhaust leaks not only reduce performance but can also be a health hazard and should be
addressed immediately.

If there are any abnormalities whilst using the vehicle, stop immediately and check for faults.
Ensure all exhaust related components have cooled before attempting any repairs.

Do not restart the engine should you notice anything abnormal such as missing/broken parts.
Instead, consult a trained professional and follow their instructions.

/\ cauTiON

Once this product has been installed on the vehicle, the engine characteristics may change
depending on the setup. After installation, adjust the engine/ECU settings as necessary.

11




RS E

Real Speed Engineering

T252-0002 #5)||IRERHIMAE2-54-9
TEL : 046-205-4870
FAX : 046-205-4872

2-54-9 Komatsubara, Zama-shi, Kanagawa 252-0002, JAPAN
TEL : +81-(0)46-205-4870
FAX: +81-(0)46-205-4872

www.realspeedengineering.com

COH@ICHTIBHMVEHOEF LT TBRLWELET,
EXEE : B~% (RSE - BFAX - FRFBAEZDOZL)
10:00~12:00 / 13:00~17 : 00

If you have any questions in regards to the installation of this product, please contact us.
OPEN: Monday - Friday (National holidays and public holidays excluded).
10:00~12:00 / 13:00~17 : 00

12



